Appointee Name:
Joseph Roberts

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board Member

City Council Confirmation required?
Xl Appointment OR D Reappointment & Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] city Council 9/1/2022
X] Mayor to

8/31/2024

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

O Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Capitol Hil 22 | I
Background:

Joseph is an avid bicycle rider and co-organizes bike food rescue and delivery with the Byrd Barr Food
Bank. Joseph also organizes and leads group rides for Cascade Bicycle Club in Seattle regularly and
trains other ride leaders, so he understands rider safety and comfort with a wide variety of riders.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell
Mayor of Seattle

Date Signed (appointed): 8/31/2022

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Joseph Roberts

Joseph retired from Microsoft in the late 1990s and has been Cascade Bicycle Club’s IT contractor and
volunteer for almost a decade. In his volunteer roles at Cascade he serves as a ride leader and mentor
for our Free Group Rides and STP training series, site lead for the Pedaling Relief Project (foodbank
rescue and home delivery using cargo bikes) and as an Outrider (on-bike road support) during our paid
rides, and earned Volunteer of the Year award in 2015. He primarily gets around the city by bike (after
many years of driving around) and is very familiar with Seattle's bike infrastructure. In staff meetings he
can be counted on to ask insightful relevant questions to move the discussion forward. In addition to his
many skills, he has unique lived experience. He was born in Ethiopia, raised in Hong Kong, and
immigrated to the US in the 1980s. He has lived in Seattle since 1989.



Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 30995; all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

Name

o 7 Mayor- appointed
e 5 City Council- appointed
Roster:
Position Position
*D **G RD No. Title
8 3 1. Member

Member

(¢)}
£ £ =

N

N

4 3. Member
1 F 4 4. Member
9 O 4 5. Member

6. Member
6 F 7 7. Member

6 F 4 8. Member

Yasir Alfarag

Max J. Green

Jose Nino

Andrea Lai

Ty Bottorff

Douglas Midgen
Donna McBain Evans

Christine C. Stawitz

6 M 2 9. Member Quinn Thomas Kelly
6 M 3 10. | Member Peter Bryan
2 M 3 11. | Member Joseph Roberts
Get Engaged
6/8 M 7 12. | Member Yaacov Tarko
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3)
le le nder i Bﬁihika/ Stin
Mal Fema Transge! NB/O/U Asian AI'-\“e ".:n S
Mayor 5 1 1 1 1
Council | 2 2 1
Other
Total 7 3 1 1 1 1
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number

1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

9/1/2021
9/1/2022
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2021

(4) (5)

American
Indian/

Alaska
Native

Other

Term
End Date

8/31/2023
8/31/2024
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024

8/31/2022

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
3
3

Term

(7)

Pacific
Islander

Appointed
By

Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council

Mayor

Mayor

(8) (9)

Middle

e Multiracial

2 1





