City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:									
Joseph Roberts									
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:							
Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board		Member							
	City Council Confirmation required?								
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment	🖂 Yes								
Appointing Authority:	Term of Position	*							
City Council	9/1/2022								
Mayor	to								
Other: Fill in appointing authority	8/31/2024								
	Serving remaining term of a vacant position								
	Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:								
Capitol Hill	98122								
Background:									
Joseph is an avid bicycle rider and co-organizes bike food rescue and delivery with the Byrd Barr Food									
Bank. Joseph also organizes and leads group rides for Cascade Bicycle Club in Seattle regularly and									
trains other ride leaders, so he understands rider safety and comfort with a wide variety of riders.									
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:								
	Bruce A. Harrell								
Bruce Q. Hanel	Mayor of Seattle								
Date Signed (appointed): 8/31/2022									

Joseph Roberts

Joseph retired from Microsoft in the late 1990s and has been Cascade Bicycle Club's IT contractor and volunteer for almost a decade. In his volunteer roles at Cascade he serves as a ride leader and mentor for our Free Group Rides and STP training series, site lead for the Pedaling Relief Project (foodbank rescue and home delivery using cargo bikes) and as an Outrider (on-bike road support) during our paid rides, and earned Volunteer of the Year award in 2015. He primarily gets around the city by bike (after many years of driving around) and is very familiar with Seattle's bike infrastructure. In staff meetings he can be counted on to ask insightful relevant questions to move the discussion forward. In addition to his many skills, he has unique lived experience. He was born in Ethiopia, raised in Hong Kong, and immigrated to the US in the 1980s. He has lived in Seattle since 1989.

Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 30995; all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 7 Mayor- appointed
- 5 City Council- appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
8	м	3	1.	Member	Yasir Alfarag	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	2	Mayor	
6	м	2	2.	Member	Max J. Green	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	City Council	
3	м	4	3.	Member	Jose Nino	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	1	Mayor	
1	F	4	4.	Member	Andrea Lai	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	2	City Council	
9	ο	4	5.	Member	Ty Bottorff	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	1	Mayor	
			6.	Member	Douglas Midgen	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	1	City Council	
6	F	7	7.	Member	Donna McBain Evans	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	Mayor	
6	F	4	8.	Member	Christine C. Stawitz	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	City Council	
6	м	2	9.	Member	Quinn Thomas Kelly	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	Mayor	
6	м	3	10.	Member	Peter Bryan	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	City Council	
2	м	3	11.	Member	Joseph Roberts	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	Mayor	
6/8	М	7	12.	Get Engaged Member	Yaacov Tarko	9/1/2021	8/31/2022	1	Mayor	

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/ O/ U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	5	1	1			1	1			3		2	1
Council	2	2			1					3			
Other													
Total	7	3	1		1	1	1			6		2	1

Key:

*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.